U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

TO THE FIGURABLE CONTINUESIONES	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Loyalty RealTime, LLC	1-30-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:_Loyalty RealTime II, Inc.     Internal     Address:	
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Ohio limited liability co	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6101 Meijer Drive  City: Milford State: OH Zip: 4514	 10 ()
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? Yes 🗸 No	General Partnership 71	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other  Execution Date: 12/28/2000	Merger Change of Name	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Ohio  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dome representative designation is attached: Yes  (Designations must be a separate document from assign Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	lo
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	75/891,667 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	Additional number(s) a		
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be managed. John C. Cain, Esq.	nom correspondence ailed:	ttached Yes V No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	nom correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of applications and	.00
concerning document should be ma Name: John C. Cain, Esq.	nom correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	.00
Name: John C. Cain, Esq.  Internal Address:	nom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	.00
concerning document should be man Name:John C. Cain, Esq	nom correspondence ailed:  Zip:_77057	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	.00



I,

# Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Forms Inventory List (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Forms Inventory List or for assistance, please call Customer Service:

Expedite this form

Yes

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to reffect a merger, set forth the following facts:

1	Surviving entity		DEC.	
	The name of the entity surviving the merger is:  lty RealTime II, Inc.		13 PH	100
	Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to talty RealTime, Inc.	he follo	ying:	23
(Comp	elete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)		······································	
C.	The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropr	iate bla	nks)	
X	Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number 1/97652			
· 🗆	Domestic (Ohio) non-profit corporation, charter number			
. 🗆	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number			
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio,		<u></u>	
· 🗖	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company, with registration number		_	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number	of		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.	of		
	Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, with registration number			
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number			
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio.			
	Domestic (Ohio) partnership having limited liability, with the registration number		···	

154-MER

Page 1 of 6

Version: 7/15/99

#### Secretary of State

		Foreign (Non-Ohio) partnership having linear and register	mited liability organized ed to do business in the	l under the laws of the state/c state of Ohio under registrati	ountry of on number
		Foreign (Non-Ohio) non-profit incorporate and licensed to transact business in the state of the			
		Foreign (Non-Ohio) non-profit incorporate and not licensed to transact business in the		e state/county of	······································
ŢI.	The na	ERGING ENTITY  me, charter/license/registration number, type is a party to the merger are as follows: (If this sting the merging entities)	s is insufficient space to re		se attach a separate
		n Parlmina II.a			Type of Entity
		y RealTime, LLC  y RealTime II, Inc.	Ohio Ohio		Corporation
ny.		ERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE			
111.	The na	me and mailing address of the person or entities upon written request:  de G. Barlow			opy of the agreement
	ALGMAI		eror wer	jer Drive	
	Milfor	(name)	Ohio	(street and number	r)
	11110	(city, village or township)		45140 state)	(zip code)
IV. V.	This m filing; twill be	FFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER erger is to be effective on: date of the merger cannot be ear the effective date of the merger).  ERGER AUTHORIZED	Wer than the date of filin	g, if no date is specified, the	or after the date of date of filing
	This me under v	vs of the state or country under which each cerger was adopted, approved and authorized which it is organized, and the persons signing zed to do so.	by each of the constituer	nt entities in compliance with	the laws of the state
VI.	The nar	CATUTORY AGENT  ne and address of the surviving entity's status  D. Buford	ory agent upon whom a	ny process, notice or demand med Center; 255 E. Fif	I may be served is:
		(name)		(street and number)	CT OCT GAC
	Cincin	nati	, Ohio 45202	_	
	(This ite authoris	(city, village or township)  em MUST be completed if the surviving entity  sed to conduct business in the state of Ohio)		<b>6</b> 2	or otherwise
VII.	The und	CCEPTANCE OF AGENT ersigned, named herein as the statutory agenutes the appointment of statutory agent for sa	t for the above reference	d surviving entity, hereby ac	knowledges

154-MER

Page 2 of 6

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002555 FRAME: 0182

Version: 7/15/99

Secretary of State

Signature of Agent

(The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has changed, or the named agent differs in any way from the name currently on record with the Secretary of State.)

STATEMENT OF MERGER VIII.

Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity

YX. **AMENDMENTS** 

The articles of incorporation, articles of organization, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership having limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the surviving domestic entity have been amended. Please see attached "Exhibit A." (Please note, if there will be no change please state "no change") No Change

QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY X.

The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability, and hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be served in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent is:

	(street and number)
(name)	, Ohio
(city, village or township)	(zip code)

The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability irrevocably consents to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, limited partnership's, or partnership having limited liability's license or registration to do business in Ohio expires or is canceled.

- B. The qualifying entity also states as follows: (Complete only if applicable)
  - 1. Foreign Notice Under Section 1703.031
    - (If the qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan, then the following information must be completed.)
    - (a.) The name of the Foreign Nationally/Federally chartered bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association is
    - (b.) The name(s) of any Trade Name(s) under which the corporation will conduct business: (c.) The location of the main office (non-Ohio) shall be: (street address) (city, township, or village) (county) (state) (zip code)

Version: 7/15/99 Page 3 of 6

#### Secretary of State

	(stroot address)					
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code		
	(Please note, if there will not be an office	in the state of Ohio, pleas	e list none.)			
(e.)	The corporation will exercise the following (Please provide a brief summary of the bus			ent)		
Fo	reign Qualifying Limited Liability Compa	nv				
	the qualifying entity is a foreign limited liabi		information must be co	ompleted.)		
(a.)	The name of the limited liability company	in its state of organization/r	egistration is			
(b.`	The name under which the limited liability	company desires to transac	t husiness in Ohio is			
			t business in Onio is			
(c.)	The limited liability company was organize	ed or registered on				
unc (d	ter the laws of the state/country of  The address to which interested persons may	my direct very sets for a suine	afala anti-la are			
agt	eement, bylaws, or other charter documents	of the company is:	of the articles of organi	zation, operating		
		(street address)				
	(city, township, or village)		(state)	(zip code)		
Far	-		(state)	(zip code)		
For	reign Qualifying Limited Partnership	nership, the following inform	` '			
(If 1	-	nership, the following inform	` '			
(If 1 (a.)	reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partnership is	nership, the following inform	` '			
(If 1 (a.)	reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partn	nership, the following inform	` '			
(If 1 (a.) (b).	reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign limited part The name of the limited partnership is  The limited partnership was formed on		nation must be complet			
(If 1 (a.) (b).	reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partnership is	nership in its state/country o	nation must be complet			
(If 1 (a.) (b).	reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign limited part The name of the limited partnership is  The limited partnership was formed on		nation must be complet			
(If 1 (a.) (b). (c.)	reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partn The name of the limited partnership is The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited part  (city, township, or village)	(street address)	nation must be completed	ed) .		
(If 1 (a.) (b). (c.)	reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partn The name of the limited partnership is The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited part	(street address)	nation must be complet			
(If 1 (a.) (b). (c.)	reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partn The name of the limited partnership is The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited part  (city, township, or village)	(street address)  (county) idensity is a state/country (country)	nation must be completed	ed) .		
(If 1 (a.) (b). (c.)	reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partn The name of the limited partnership is  The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited part  (city, township, or village) The limited partnership's principal office ac	(street address)	nation must be completed	ed) .		
(If (a.) (b). (c.)	reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partn The name of the limited partnership is  The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited part  (city, township, or village) The limited partnership's principal office ad  (city, township, or village)	(street address)  (county) idress is:	of organization is:	ed) . (zip code		
(If (a.) (b). (c.)	the qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partnership is  The name of the limited partnership is  The limited partnership was formed on  The address of the office of the limited part  (city, township, or village)  The limited partnership's principal office act  (city, township, or village)  The names and business or residence address	(street address)  (county) iddress is:  (street address)  (county) sees of the General partners	of organization is:	ed) . (zip code		
(If (a.) (b). (c.)	reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partn The name of the limited partnership is  The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited part  (city, township, or village) The limited partnership's principal office ad  (city, township, or village)	(street address)  (county) idress is:	of organization is:	ed) . (zip code		
(If (a.) (b). (c.)	the qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partnership is  The name of the limited partnership is  The limited partnership was formed on  The address of the office of the limited part  (city, township, or village)  The limited partnership's principal office act  (city, township, or village)  The names and business or residence address	(street address)  (county) iddress is:  (street address)  (county) sees of the General partners	of organization is:	ed) . (zip code		

154-MER

Page 4 of 6

**TRADEMARK** 

Version: 7/15/99

**REEL: 002555 FRAME: 0184** 

#### Secretary of State

	and their respective capital contributions is	(street address)				
	(city, township, or village) The limited partnership hereby certifies that partnership in Ohio is canceled or withdraw		(state) ords until the registration of	(zip of the limited		
	Foreign Qualifying Partnership Having Limited Liability  (a.) The name of the partnership shall be					
(b.)	Please complete the following appropriate s (1.) The address of the partnership's princi		p(2)):			
		(street name and number)				
	(city, village or townsh		(zip code)			
	(If the partnership does not have a princip	al office in Ohio, then iter	ns b2 and item c must be c	ompleted)		
	(2.) The address of the partnership's princip	pal office (Non-Ohio):				
		(street address)				
(c.)	(city, township, or village.) The name and address of a statutory agent for	ge) or service of process in Ohi	(state) to is as follows:	(zip c		
	(name)	, Ohio	(street and number)			
	(city, village or township)	, ,	(zip code)			
(d.)	Please indicate the state or jurisdiction in wh	nich the Foreign Limited L	iability Partnership has bee	n formed		
(e.)	The business which the partnership engages	- in is:				
dersig 3, parti	ned constituent entities have caused this ce ters and representatives on the date(s) stat	rtificate of merger to be s ed below.	igned by its duly authorize	ed		
y Rea	lTime, LLC	Lovalry Real	Time II, Inc.			
me of en	tity)	(Exact name of entity		*******		
	- A //	,	• •			
Mil	and Ir. Barlow	Bv: Dika	De Balow			

154-MER

Page 5 of 6

Version: 7/15/99

#### Secretary of State

(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
By:	Ву:
Its:	Its:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
By:	Ву:
Its:	Its:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
Its:	Its:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
By:	Pv-
Its:	By:
Date:	Its: Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Rv∙	<b></b>
By:	By:
Date:	Its:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Rv.	**
By:	By:
Its:	10:
	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
By:	Ву:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	By:
Date:	Its:

154-MER Page 6 of 6 Version: 7/15/99